



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-01-43-I
Date: 18 April 2001
Original: English

IN TRIAL CHAMBER II

Before: Judge David Anthony Hunt
Judge Florence Ndepele Mwachande Mumba
Judge Liu Daqun

Registrar: Mr Hans Holthuis

Order of: 18 April 2001

PROSECUTOR

v.

Dragan OBRENOVIĆ

ORDERS DESIGNATING A PRE-TRIAL JUDGE

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr Peter McCloskey

Counsel for the Accused:

The TRIAL CHAMBER pursuant to Rule 65 *ter* of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal

HEREBY ORDERS:

- (1) Judge David Hunt is designated pre-trial Judge
- (2) The pre-trial Judge is entrusted with all of the pre-trial functions set forth in Rules 66, 73 and 73 *bis* and all of the pre-defence functions set forth in Rule 73 *ter* of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal.

Done in both English and French, the English version being authoritative.



Judge David Hunt
Presiding Judge

Dated this 18th day of April 2001
At the Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]