



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons Responsible
for Serious Violations of International
Humanitarian Law Committed in the
Territory of the Former Yugoslavia
Since 1991

Case: IT-01-43-I
Date: 20 April 2001
Original: English

IN TRIAL CHAMBER II

Before: Judge David Hunt, Presiding
Judge Florence Ndepele Mwachande Mumba
Judge Liu Daqun

Registrar: Mr Hans Holthuis

Decision of: 20 April 2001

PROSECUTOR

v

Dragan OBRENOVIĆ

CORRIGENDUM

The Office of the Prosecutor:

**Mr Peter McCloskey
Mr Mark Vlastic
Janet Stewart**

Counsel for Accused:

I, David Anthony Hunt, Presiding Judge of Chamber II,

NOTING that the “Order for Detention on Remand” issued on 18 April 2001 is said to have been “Done in English, the French version being authoritative”,


FURTHER NOTING that the order should have read “Done in both English and French, the English version being authoritative”,

HEREBY ORDER

that

the words “Done in English, the French version being authoritative” be replaced by the words “Done in both English and French, the English version being authoritative”.

Done in both English and French, the English version being authoritative.



Judge Hunt
Presiding Judge

Dated this 20th Day of April 2001,
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]