

IT-01-43-PT
D966 - D965
05 October 2001

966
ss

UNITED
NATIONS



**International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons Responsible
for Serious Violations of International
Humanitarian Law Committed in the
Territory of the Former Yugoslavia
Since 1991**

**Case: IT-01-43-PT
Date: 5 October 2001
Original: English**

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

**Before: Judge David Hunt, Pre-Trial Judge
Registrar: Mr Hans Holthuis
Decision of: 5 October 2001**

PROSECUTOR

v

Dragan OBRENOVIĆ

ORDER

The Office of the Prosecutor:

**Mr Peter McCloskey
Mr Mark Vlastic
Ms Janet Stewart**

Counsel for accused

Mr David Wilson

I, Judge David Hunt, Pre-Trial Judge,

NOTING that the last status conference in these proceedings was held on 29 June 2001;

NOTING the Order issued by the Pre-Trial Judge on 27 September 2001 ordering that a Status Conference be held at 9.30am on 26 October 2001;

NOTING that this time is no longer convenient to the Trial Chamber;

PURSUANT TO Rule 65 *bis* of the Rules;

HEREBY ORDER, by consent, that the time for the holding of the Status Conference be varied to 2.30pm on 19 October 2001.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Dated this 5th day of October 2001,
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.



Judge David Hunt
Pre-Trial Judge

[Seal of the Tribunal]